## RESOLUTION R- 3934

## A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND ADOPTING THE NON-MOTORIZED TRANSPORTATION PLAN.

Whereas, the City Council finds that it is in the public interest to adopt the Non-motorized Transportation Plan as proposed to guide the City in developing a complete network for non-motorized transportation;

Now, therefore, be it resolved by the City Council of the City of Kirkland as follows:

Section 1. The City Council hereby adopts the Non-motorized Transportation Plan as recommended as of March 8, 1995 by the Park Board. The Plan will be a working guide for improving bicycle and pedestrian transportation options.

Passed by majority vote of the Kirkland City Council in regular, open meeting this <u>2nd</u> day of <u>May</u>, 1995.

Signed in authentication thereof this <u>2nd</u> day of <u>May</u> 1995.

MAYOR

Attest:

4city95\nonmotor